
• 

, 

Scr:weizerisches Junp;pontonier-Wettfahren Dietil::oc 
25./26. Juni 1977 

Rany,liste Kate�orie I 

Mit Kranz�uschzcichnung: 

1. Schmiedichen G./Arnet, Oskar 
2. Moser, Fredi/Wcndel, f!ene 
;,. Haller, Hanaruedi/Beer, Rene 
Li. Scherzinger, Daniel/Sinrünger, P. 
5. •scherzinger, Daniel/11\lller, H.P. 
6. Jegge, Fra:,z/Wunderlin, Karl 
?. Müller, Clemens/Wohlgensinger, H. 
8. Gersbach, Peter/Beer, Rnee 
8a Künzi, Rene/Kummer, Harald 
9, Kuster, l'larkus/Bagr:enstoss, A. 

10. Wälti, Heinz/Högger, Wolfgang 
lOa Frei, M•rkus/SnegPsser, Harcel 
11. Bosshard, Bernhard/Spengler, Rene 
ila Koller, Martin/Prei, Willi 
12. Wundorlin, Rolf/Fisch, Peter 
12a Gerber1 Alf�ed/HilebrUnner, N. 
13, Sor�, No�bott/Kolb1 Vikto� 
13!!.1 Ioei chcn , l'l.'edi/Kuhn I Br-uno 
l3b Spühlcr, �urt/Koch, Noldi 
14. Gehrinr;, Peter/Kern, Andreas 
15, Koch, Roland/Schwaiger, Otto 
15a Kuster, H&nspeter/Rohner, Ch. 
16. Gasser, Paul/Lapierre, Peter 
16a Buison, Pierre/Spiess, Kurt 

ohne Auszricbnu!'lt>:: 

Sektion Punkte: 

Schönenwerd 170.5 
Dietikcn 170.0 
Dietikon )69.0 
Aar au 168.5 
Aar au )67.5 
Mumpf 167.0 
Schmcrikou 166.0 
Dietikon 165. 5 
Baden 165.5 
Scbmcrikon 161L 5 
Aarburr, 162.0 
Klingnr.u 162.0 
Ellikon 160.5 
Egli sau 160.5 
l'lumpf 160.0 
Aarwanr;en 160.0 
Oberf•ict 159.5 
Brugg 159,5 
-eglisau 159,5 
Eglioau 159.0 
Eglifiau 158,5 
Schmerikon 158,5 
Schaffhausen 157.5 
Schef!'hausen 157.5 

17, M�jer, Christioph/i'1eier, Gcrha:::-d 
17a Gua r-d a , Erich/Schönmann, hene 
J 7b Sicler, Kurt/Li:uenbP.;·r,OJr, Dan i.e I 
l 7c Wep.fc,,r, Eea-:;/i'ii') l.e r , P,.,t:er 

Baden 
�:a] lbach 
Ottenb:.i.ch 
S-:;ein ?.� llhein 

15'i. 0 
157.0 



18. Studer, Urs/Müller, Harry 
18a F'ischli, Albert/Bovey, Samuel 
18b Philipp, Bernhard/Abegglen, Ch. 
18c Zimmermann, Leo/Benz, Karl 
19. Cheneval, Dom./•Binggeli, Adrian 
19a Jegerlebner, R./Keller, Roland 
20 Mutter, Daniel/Achermann, H.P. 
20a Graedel, Werner/Günthard, Andreas 
20b Maser, Rene/Martin, Beat 
21. Gerbe , Alfred/Biltbrunner, Niklaus 
22. Mühlemann, Erwin/Eggler, Werner 
23. Frei, Beat/NiggJi, Dieter 
2;a Baumann, Robert/Minder, Rene 
24. Streiff, Erich/Gantner, Hansruedi 
24a Andrey, Markus/Teutsch, BPat 
24b Minet, Urs/Keller, Roland 
24c Frei, Urs/Lüscher, Manfred 
25. Fischer, Fe) ic/Kummer, Harald 
26. Wächter, Oswald/Schmid, Daniel 
2?. Krämer, Holf/Suhner, Walter 
28. Vögeli, Rene/Lapierre, Peter 
29. GJauser, Heinz/Frei, Peter 
29a•saegesser, Rolf/Thut, Roger 
30 Grob, ilansjörg/Leuzinger, �illi 
30a"Nicderberger, M./Bitterli, Angelo 
31. Schmid, lians/Gantner, Markus 
}la Weiss, 11erkus/Stäuble, Martin 
32. Schaub, 'l'homas/Hof111w1n, Ulrich 
33. Gilnther, Stefan/Schär, Heinz 
33a Schmid, Ueli/Binr.�eli, Adrian 
34. Zieblcr, r·Jartin/l�erner, Hans 
?5. Spähni, Oliver/Dubs, Felix 

. ?6. *Hunn, Marcel/Wyscr, Marcel 
?7· Eicher, \.!alter/Eicher, Marcel 
?8. Werndli, Willi/Bofer, Rudolf 
?9. Stettler, Walter/�ellstern, B. 
?qa Wiich1.er, Arnold/i1ebsa1,1en, Urs 
40 Fjscher, Martin/Stutz, Thomas 
41.•Ari·entranger, M./3olliger, Fclic 

Stein· am Rhein 
Stein am Rhein 
Aarau 
Schwaderloch 
Ber'1 
Zurzach 
Luz e rn 
Wangen a i d , Aare 
Ligerz 
Aarwangen 
Egli sau 
Aarburg 
Zürich 
Eglisau 
Ligerz 
Zurzach 
Stein am Rhein 
Baden 
Laufenburg 
Scha.f:fhausen 
Schaffhausen 
Egli sau 
Klingnau 
Buchs 
Sioseln 
Eglisau 
Laufenbrug 
Aarburg 
Wangen d s d , Aare 
Bern 
Sr,haffhausen 
Mellingen 
Mellingen 
Brugp; 
Olten 
Bern 
Laufenburg 
Dietikon 

156. 5 
156.5 
156.5 
156.5 
156.0 
156.0 
155.0 
155.0 
155.0 
154.5 
152·. 5 
15� 
15.20 
151.5 
151.5 
151.5 
151.5 
151.0 
150.0 
149.5 
149.0 
148.5 
148.5 
148.0 
148.0 
1'+7-5 
14? 5 
147.0 
146.0 
146.0 
145.0 
11+1�. 5 
144,0 
143.5 
lt.2.5 
1?9,5 
l;,9.5 
138.5 
l;,3.0 
131.5 42. St o t, t;lber, ßruno/Rams c i.e r , Hanape t;cr Bern 



-- 43. Frei, Robert/Schmid, Hans Eglisau 130.0 
44. Kopf, Stefan/Kopf, Fritz Aarburg 128.0 

. 
45. Grossen, Hanspeter/Kienzle, Peter· Schaffhausen 117.0 

' 46. Jakob/Benz, 102.5 Roos, Roland Oltern 
47. Burri, Peter/Burri, Esther Sisseln 97.5 



Schweizerische Jungpontonier-Wettfahren Dietikon 
25 ./26. J1.Uli 1977 

RANGLISTE KATEGORIE II 
Mit Kranzauszeichnung 

1. Schwery Remo/ Büchler Peter 
2. Spielmann Martin/ Röthlisberger St. 
2.a) Meier Domin1que/ Plattner Thomas 
3. Grolimund Philipp/ Wyser Roland 
3.a)*Grolimund Ph./ Lüscher Martin 
4. Ross Heinz/ Scbwaller Adrian 
4.a) Frey Martin/ Schwitzgebel Chr. 
5.*Spielmann Martin/ Bucher Hanspeter 
5. a) Landös Max/ Bugmann Otto 
6. Affentranger Marc/ Carab1n Martin 
6.�) Eckert Rolf/ Kaspar Mas 
7. Sägeser Rolf/ Bischof Bruno 
8.*Frei Marlrus/ Häfeli Hermann 
9. ttrne Thomas/ Schleuniger Rolf 
9,A) Frunz Daniel/Hug Richard 
10. Häfeli Adrian/Häfeli Maroo 
11. Kaufmann Willi/ Wunderlin Adrian 
12. Frei Paul/ Sohle gel Jakob:' 
13, Roth Daniel/ Reinert Ralf 
14. Vonlanthen Benedikt/ GrUninger E. 
11r. a) Knecht Kw·t/Knecht Adrian 

ohne Au::;zeichnun5 

15. \olyss Willi/ Baldinger f!iarkus 
16. Brudercr Martin/ Koschar Othm:tr 
16.a) Guarda Rolf/ Steiner Beat 
17. Rasi Hansruedi/J.ioser Mlcinel 
17 .a) f·leier Petei,j Gisl�r r.iarccl 
17. b) f.lüllcc Br• u ao/ Wc,hlr;cnsl1:i;er P. 
18. Kcll<H' Hi',.nsjiirc/ Vogt fü.mJ 
J.'.). .Sch.1.:!ndener F:rns t/ A Lcnauae h H:i.J t cr- 

Sektion Punkte 

Brugg 162,5 
Schönenwerd 162 
Aar au 162 
Schönenwerd 160 
Schönenwerd 160 
Olten 159,5 

· Aarburg. 159,5 
Schönenwerd 158 
Klingnau 158 
Aar au 157,5 
Aar au 157 ,5 
Klingnau 157 
Klingnau 156,5 
Kling.l'lau 156 
Brugg 156 
Zux<zach 155 
Wallbach 152,5 
Eglisä.u 150,5 
Aarau 11rr, 5 
Bern 147 
Schwaderloch 147 

Zur zach 146,5 
Ellilcon 146 
Wallbach 11J6 
Eä i kon 1115„5 
Di�tikcn 145,5 
S chmer: i ?·:C! ! 1:,5, 5 
S.::1ia1' J'h . )..'!] 

Buc h s ) 1, ,, 
• ''T 



20. Weingart Thomas/Martin Bruno 
21. Stadler Andre/ Frei Christian 
21.a) Stadler Andre/ Stadler Beat 
22. Arber Herma-nn/ Wiedenhorn Andreas 
22.a) Niederberger Markus/Gürtler Roger 
23. Meier Gerhard/ Ackermann Roger 
211. Frei Franzl/ Fisler Roli' 
25. Eicher Walter/Ritzinger Hans 
25.a) Giauque Beat/ Martin Bruno 
25.b) Burckhard Hch./ Zaugg Theo 
26. Gugger Thomas/ Wyser Wolfgang 
26.a) Mändli Richard/ Huber Urs 
26.b) Studinger Dieter/ Wunderlin M. 
27. Frei Martin/ Gafner Thomas 
28. Wehrli Thomas/ Wunderlin Rene 
29. Güntert Andreas/ Habentür Mark. 
30. Niederberger JUrg/ Jegge Patrick 
31. Iten Stefan/ Göldi Peter 
32. }'rauchinger Chr./ Treusch Kurt 
33. Kindle Martin/ Denzler Willi 

Ligerz 
Basel-Breite 
Basel-Breite 
Zur zach 
Sisseln 
Baden 
Ellilcon 
Brugg 
Ligerz 
Wynau 
Schönenwerd 

S5haffh. 
Mumpf 
Aarburg 
Wahlbach 
Mumpf 
Sisseln 
EJ.likon 
Aarwane;en 
Egli sau 

142,5 
142 
142 
141,5 
141,5 
137 
136,5 
136 
136 
136 
135 
135 
135 
134 
133,5 
130 
128 
126,5 
126 
109,5 
107,5 34. Bucller Othmar/ Witprächtiger Pranz Luzern 



KATEGORIE III 
Mit Auszeichnung 

1. Güntert Marcel/Weiss Felix 
2. Amblihl Chr./ Schalch Ruedi 
2.a)*Keller Th./ Wassermann Mark 
3,*·Szukics Andreas/Debrunner Th. 
4. Keller Th./ Schleuninger Guido 
4.a) Keller Markus/ Keller Peter 
5. Huber Markus/ Huber Stefan 
5.a)*Schleuningcr Guido/ Schwere Andre 
6. Szukics AndreasY, Szukics Martin 
7. Urech Mathias/ Jost Ueli 
7.a) Minet Peter/ Arber Roland 
8. Lüscher Martin/ Lüscher Beat 
8.a) Berli Urs/ Hauenstein Daniel 
8.b) Wysen Ueli/ *Brosi Rolf 
9. Fischer Werner/ Gersbach Rolf· 
9.a} Dietsche Silvio/ Garisch Cyrill 
10. «·Pi llound Andreas/ Aeberhard Rolf'- 
10. a) Berger Martin/ v. Allmen Rene 
10.b) Dickob Frank/ Paradelo Andreas 
11. Plattner Stefan/ Brosi Rolf 
11". a) Marti Yvonne/ Kaser Roland 
12.*Guarda Rolf/ Wunderlin Rolf 
12. a) Mart1 DanlEil/ Nussbaumer Martin 
13. BUtler ftuedi/ MUller Rolf 
13.a) Herzig Andreas/ Achermann Rolf 

ohne Auszelchnung 
llf. Achermann Urs/ Achermann Felix 
14.a) Nlggli Markus/ llii;gli Reto 
15. Kissling Hoger/ Schiirer Walter 
16. P1lloud Andrea:;/ Giau:zue Thomas 
16.a) Kocll Rtc?ne/ Heirnann Kurt 
JG.1 ) Rügccr nu.c�dl/ Licnhar-d Rolfantl 
16 .c ) Ler.z ,�nch·eas/ Ja;;.,_; Ilancuc Lt 
17. Jenzc1' Hur!oll'/ Pr'.istcr Aml:r�as 
17. a) Hurzerl ev Do!"ilini•.,ue/ 1-:m,cht A. 
17. h) l·J..inner· f,;arJü1,;/ 1 : .ichei- 1>:?l�ic:l. 

Schwaderloch 
Steif\ a/Rh. 
Klingau 
Klingau 
Kl1ngnau 
Zürich 
Schwaderloch 
Klingnau 
Klingnau 
Aar au 
Zur zach 
Wynau 
o t t enuach: 
Aar au 
Dietikon 
Zur zach 
Ligerz 
,'\arwangen 
Sohönem-,erd 
Aar au 
Wangen a/A 
Wahlbach 
Schönenwerd 
Brugg 
Wangen a/A 

Luzern 
Aarbui•ß 
Mell.ingen 
Ligerz 
\·/allbach 
Egli sau 
\·: a 111:,,,c h 

Sc m.arte r Loc h 
Uletikon 

81t, 5 
83,5 
83,5 
82,5 
82 
82 
81,5 
81,5 
81 
80,5 
80,5 
80 
80 
80 
79,5 
79,5 
79 
79 
'l9 
78,5 
78,5 
77,5 
77,5 
77 
77 

76,5 
76,5 
76 
75,5 
75,5 
75,5 
75,5 
7 Jj 
7 !1 

71, 

!!1 



18. Wehrli Christoph/ Wunderlin Martin 
18.a) v.Allmen Rene/ Joss Beat 
19. Tanner Urs/ Bischof Rene 
20. Schwaller Jldrjan/ Könitzer Th. 
20. a) Gruber Rolf/ Wenzin Claudio 
20.b) Pilloud Christ./ Eberhard Urs 
21. Brlitsch Ueli/ Gändingcr RoJf' 
22. Frauchinger Chr./ Biltbrunner Chr. 
22.a) Kaiser Fabian/ Schleier Rolfand 
23. Ryser Remo/ Rüetschi Beat 
24. Lüthy Chr./ Durkowitzer Theo 
25. Kaiser Fabian/ Gutjahr Günther 
26. Mäder Markus/ Ha.Ldemann Rolf 
26.a) Burri Benjamin/Vogt Paul 
27. Niederberger Kurt/ Riner noland 
28. Gruber Reff/ Richner Peter, 
29. Ineichen Pius/ Hug Chr. 
30. Rutishauser Chr./ Collura Maria 
31. Berger Martin p Wyss Res 
32, Kohler Markus/ GrUtter Karlheinz 
,3. Sohär Ursulei/ Leuenbergcr Uel1 
34. Schwery Thomas/ Vögtlin Peter 
35, Domcnico Arlito/ Huber Markus 
36. Schönmann HW1sUeli/ Mönch Beat 
)7. Grat.l tla.na/ J(uske Antonio 

Wallbach 
Aarwangen 
o i ten 
Olten 
Schönenwerd 
Ligerz 
Stein a/Rh. 
Aarwangen 
Basel-Breite 
Rheinfelden 
Mellingen 
Basel-Breite 
Bern 
Sisseln 
Sisseln 
Schönenwe r'd 
Brugg 
Sisseln 
Aarwa.ngen 
Schönenwerd 
Wangen a/11 
Brugg 
Zur zach 
Aarwangen 
s tein 11/nh. 

73,5 
73,5 
72,5 
71,5 
71,5 
71,5 
71 
70,5 
70,5 
69 
68,5 
68 
67,5 
67 ,5 
66,5 
66 
65 
61,5 
60 
56 
55,5 
53,5 
52 
48 
4'(,5 
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